
• 

• 

• 

l'D-26 

Decision No. 91634 MAY 20 ;I.il 
BEFORE !HE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMY.J:SSION OF nIE STATE O~'m n m ~ 

!P;!~1TUllll( it l~"~l !~\ \i 
In the Matter of the Application) \W t.! U ~:.: I.: ...... ~ ~lb:, 
of SFO AIRPORTER, Inc. for ) 
authority to increase its pas- ) 
senger stage corporation fares, ) 
pursuan~ to Section 454 of the ) 
Public Ucilities Cocle. ) 

I~1ERIX OPINION 

Applica~ion No. 59G30 
(Filec Y.w;ly 1, 1980) 

SFO Airporter, Inc. (SFO) is a passenger stage corporation 
(PSC-37) engaged in the transportation of passengers, baggage anci 
express between the San Francisco International Airport, on the one 
hanci, and San FranCiSCO, Oaklane, Berkeley, Burlingame ancl various 
cities southerly therefr~ to San Jose, on the other hane, anG 
between San Jose Municipal Airport and the San Francisco International 
Airport ana intermeciate points. 

By this application SFO seeks interim authority to increase 
its one way adult fares by 30 cents between San Francisco an~ 
San Francisco International Airport ana will request an additional 
increase to be dete~inecl at a future date at which time in support 
thereof it will furnish compretensive financial data. This interi: 
authorization will increase the fare for ~his service from $1~95 to 
$2.25 for an estimatec a~n~l increase of $496,670 adeitional gross 
passenger revenue. SFO's present fares were es~ablisheo pursua~t 
to Decision No. 90903 date~ October 10, 1978 which authorizcc ~~ 
operating ra~io of 95 percent. 

In support of the reques~ed in~cr~ increase $FO has suomit-
tee Exhibit C in its application covering the results of operation 
for the twelve months perioc enoed December 31, 1979 which shows an 
operating ratio of 112 percent after taxes. These results of operation 

are supported by the annual report for 1979 filed by SFO. Exhibit C 
of SFO's application also contains a projection showing the proposc~ 
increased revenue and operating expense held constant at 1979 l~vcls 
with the exception of the inclusion of revenue expenses, an adjuse=ent 
upwarcl for fuel costs and a decrease for non allowable equipment rental 

-1-



• 

• 

A. 59630 T./Pn. 

costs. There is no adjustment in this interim study for higher costs 
that will be incurreo in 1980 for inereased employee wages, payroll 
costs, communications anc other operating expenses. The supplementcl 
cost study to be prepared anc submitteC: by SFO will contain an 
adjustment for these additional ~xpenses for the year 1980. The 
supplemental stuciy to be prepared by SFO will also inelucie traffic 
flow summaries that will show a decrease in airport passenger traffic 
due to competition fro:! both publicly suppo:'teo anc priva'te airpo:'t 
carriers. This appe.ll:S to l'=ese:l.t a choicc between reouceo se'!:'vice or 
keeping p=esent service snc raiSing fares. IE such is the casc, then 
the latter of the two is the preferable alternative as it best 
serves the public interest. 

The Transportation Division staff has revi~ed the ciata 

sub:itteci by SFO in s~pport of its request for an interim incrc~s~ 
anQ submitS the £oll~wL~g results of operation prepareci by SFC 
for the perioe cnocc Dece~ber 31, 1979 at present fares anci with th~ 
interim increase: 

Revenue 
Expenses 
Operating Income 
Inco:oe T.axes 
Net Incomc 
Operating Ratio-% 

12 XO~THSF E~~ED pEC~~Z~ 31, 1979 
~ESEN'! FA?£S 

$4,036,642 
4,573,745 
.. 492,103 

200 
- 492,303 

112 

WITrl I~~!M I~C~EASE 

$4,583,312 
4,253,805 

329,507 
145,704 
183,803 

96 

An analYSis of the £orcgoing resu:ts 0; opcratLon ciscloscs 
that SFO has excecceci its previously autborizec opcratino ratio oE 
95 percent in Decision No. 90903 and with the interim incrcase 01 
30 cents will experience an opcratinz rctio of 96 percent. 

Finoings 
1. Applicant is incu=ring losscs fro: its opcration anci will 

continuc to co so un~cr its present fares. 
2. I:oeciate rate relief is necessary to assure the continu~'ion 

of a~equate, responsive and safe transportation to the puolic 
• utilizing this service. 

-2-



• 

• 

• 

A. 59630 T/~ 

3. It is reasonable to grant interim rate increases to offset 
the losses that are being incurrec and those which can be expectecl 
in the future. 

4. An increase of 30 cents in applicant's one-way aclult fare 
between San Francisco ano San Francisco International Airport is 
reasonable and should result in total increased gross revenues 
of $496,670 and an opcrati~3 ratio, a:ter taxcs, of 96 pcrcent. 

Conclusions 

1. The interim fare increases as specified in the following oreer 
should be authorized, pending further consideration by the ~ommissi~ 

2. Because of SFO's i~ediate neec for relief, SFO shoulc be 
autborized to establisb increased iares on not less than 5 cays' 
notice to the Comcission anc to the public and the oreer herein 
should be made effective on the oate of its iss~nce. 

I~'tTER IX ORDER 

IT IS OP~E?£D that: 
1. Pending further oroer in thiS proceecing, SFO Airporter,Inc. 

is authorizeci to ine~ease its one way adult fare by 30 cents. Tariff 
publication5 authorized to be made as a result of this or~er shall 
be Eilec not earlier t~an the effective date of this orGer en6 =ay 

be made effective not earlier than five cays after the eZfectivc ~ate 
of this order on not less than five days' notice to tbe Co==ission 
ano to the public. 

2. The authori~y shall expire unless e:~crciseC: wi thin nincl:~· 
cays after the effective date of this order. 

3. In addition to the required posting and filing of t~riZ£s, 
applicant shall give notice to the public by posting in its 
vehicles and terminals a printed expla~tion of fares. 

-3-



• 

• 

• 

A. 59630 'I/Rn. 

Such notices sh~ll be posted not less tb~n five clays before the 
effective date of the fare changes and shall re~in posted for a 
period of not less tban thirty days. 

!he effective date of this order is the date bereof. 
Dated MAY 20 man ,at n FranCiSCO, Cal" ornia .. 

2 

. . 

-4-


